503904440 07/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3951091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZF FRIEDRICHSHAFEN AG	06/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHERRY GMBH
Street Address:	CHERRYSTRASSE
City:	AUERBACH/OPF
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91275

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8196840

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-226-7490 Email: tclark@nhpat.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS & BUJOLD, P.L.L.C. Address Line 1: 112 PLEASANT STREET

Address Line 4: CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AURIGI P01AUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BUJOLD	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Bujold/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=p01aus.cherry_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503904440 REEL: 039097 FRAME: 0749

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AURIGI POTAUS

For: ■ U.S. and/or □ Foreign Rigi For: □ U.S. Application or ■ U.S. By: □ Inventor(s) or ■ Present O	hts Assignment Recorded on May 17, 2010 Patent Reel: 024392 wner Frame: 0812	
In consideration of the payr Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of whice valuable consideration, ASSIGNO	nent by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One ships hereby acknowledged, and for other good and DR:	
ZF Friedrichshafen AG Postf. 2520 D-88038 Friedrichshafen GERMANY		
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:		
Cherry GmbH Cherrystrasse 91275 Auerbach/Opf GERMANY		
and the successors, assigns and	legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE	
the entire right, title	and interest in the United States of America	
in and to any and all improvem KEYBOARD WITH HORIZONTA	ents which are disclosed in the invention entitled L CARD READER and which is found in:	
U.S. Patent No.	8,196,840 issued June 12, 2012 ;	
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application/patent or any continuation(s), division(s), renewal(s), or substitute(s) thereof, and as to the Letters Patent concerning any reissue or re-examination thereof;		
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been, or will be made or entered into, which would conflict with this assignment;		
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will be promptly provided, upon ASSIGNEE's request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and any legal equivalents thereof as may be known and/or accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify about the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and/or enforce said patent application, said invention and said Letters Patent and/or any equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof without any further consideration of any kind being required to be paid by ASSIGNEE.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I/We have hereunto set hand this	
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information		
20/06/2016	ppa, Dr. Vogt i. V. Wr Riegel	
Date	Signature of Person Authorized to Sign *	
Director IP ZF Group	Dr. Alexander Vogt, Dr. Werner Riegel	
Manager IP ZF Group	Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR	

PATENT REEL: 039097 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 07/07/2016